## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2004

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power by Hand Holdings LLC		104/30/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Power By Hand, Inc.	
Street Address:	2800 Meridian Parkway, Suite 150	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27713	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2860127	STREAMLYNC

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)484-2376

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-484-2333

Email: trademarksrtp@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell A. Tuchman

Address Line 1: PO Box 13069

Address Line 2: WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE PLLC
Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40147.46.9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitchell A. Tuchman

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0270

900068078

28601

0 078 HC

Signature:	/Mitchell A Tuchman/	
Date:	01/30/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Power Holdings to Power Inc#page1.tif source=Power Holdings to Power Inc#page2.tif source=Power Holdings to Power Inc#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0271



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"POWER BY HAND HOLDINGS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "POWER BY HAND, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "POWER BY HAND, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 3:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE
NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3085003

DATE: 04-30-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0272

3778328 8100M 040316716

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:43 PM 04/30/2004 FILED 03:43 PM 04/30/2004 SRV 040316716 - 3778328 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

# POWER BY HAND HOLDINGS, LLC (Delaware) WITH AND INTO POWER BY HAND, INC. (Delaware)

This Certificate of Merger is filed by Power By Hand, Inc., a Delaware corporation, in accordance with the provisions of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

I.

The name of the limited liability company proposing to merge is Power By Hand Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merging Company"), and the name of the corporation into which the Merging Company proposes to merge is Power By Hand, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

II.

An Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Reorganization (the "Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Merging Company and the Surviving Corporation in accordance with Sections 228, 251 and 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

III.

The name of the Surviving Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time (as defined below) is "Power By Hand, Inc." and the name of the Surviving Corporation immediately after the Effective Time shall be "Power By Hand, Inc."

IV.

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation immediately after the Effective Time.

V.

The executed Agreement is on file at the offices of the Surviving Corporation located at 2800 Meridian Parkway, Suite 150, Durham, NC 27713.

RTP 82250v2

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0273

VI.

A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation without cost to any member or stockholder of the Merging Company or Surviving Corporation, as applicable, upon request.

VII,

The Merger shall become effective at 11:59:59 p.m. on April 30, 2004 (the "Effective Time").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby acknowledges by setting his hand hereunto on this 30th day of April, 2004 that this Certificate of Merger is the act and deed of the Corporation and that the facts stated herein are true.

Power By Hand, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 01/30/2007